

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
 FRIDAY, THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST
 TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY ONE

:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE B.VIJAYSEN REDDY
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1271 OF 2019

Between:

1. Nethi Balingari Yadagiri, s/o Late Babu Raju, DIED by LRS Petitioners 16 to 19) as per order dt. 8/3/18 in IA No. 324/17
2. Komuravelli Vajamma, w/o late Pentaiah,
3. Sura Saraswathi, w/o Vaikuntam
4. Nethi Balingari Balraju, s/o late Ramanatham
5. Nethi Balingari Vittal, s/o late Ramanatham
6. Nethi Balingari Prabhakar, s/o late Ramanatham
7. Nethi Balingari Ravi, s/o late Ramanatham
8. Padma, w/o Siddiah
9. Nethi Balingari Shiva Shankar, s/o late Laxmaiah.
10. Nethi Balingari Rama Chandraiah Ramesh, s/o late Laxmaiah
11. Juloori Bhulaxmi, w/o Kailasam DIED by LRs. Petitioners 20 and 21 herein.
12. Komuravavelli Bal Laxmi, w/o Shankariah,
13. Yerram Jayamma W/o Rajesh
14. Juloori Vijaya, w/o Sudhakar,
15. Gudala Swaroopa, w/o Ashok.
16. Nethi Balingari Balakishan, s/o late Yadagiri
17. Komuravelli Pdma, w/o Prahakar
18. Padma Swapna, w/o Narsing Rao
19. Nethi Balingari Krupamani, w/o late Yadagiri.
 (Petitioners/plaintiffs 16 to 19 are added as per Order dt.8-3-2018 passed in I.A. of 2017 Being the LRs of Nethi Baligari Yadagiri, 1st petitioner/ 1st plaintiff DIED)

Petitioners(Plaintiffs 1-19)/Petitioners 1-19

20. Juloori Sudhakar, s/o late Kailasam,
21. Kacham Padma, w/o Satyanarayana

Proposed Petitioners 20-21 (Proposed Plaintiffs 20-21)
being the LRs of Juloor Bhulaxmi 11th petitioner
/plaintiff DIED/Petitioners 20-21

AND

1. Panjala Rajanarsaiah, s/o late late Balaiah Balaiah, DIED BY LRs. Respondents/Defendants 11 to 14 herein.
2. Panjala Ganesh, s/o late Balaiah, occ. Business, r/o H.No.20-2-12, Rajiv Park Road, Gajwel Village and Mandal, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
3. Panjala Ramulu, s/o Rajamallu, DIED BY LRS Respondents/Defendants 15 to 18 herein)
4. Panjala Raju, s/o Muthaiah, occ. Business, r/o 1st Floor, Upstairs of Sub Registration Office, Gajwel Village and Mandal, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
5. Panjala Raja Mallaiah, s/o Narayana, occ. Business, r/o H.No.7-100/3, opp. Annapurna Rice Mill, Gajwel Village and Mandal, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
6. Panjala Shanker, s/o Narayana, occ. Business, r/o H.No.7-100/3, opp. Annapurna Rice Mill, Gajwel Village and Mandal, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
7. Panjala Ravi, s/o Narayana, occ. Business, r/o H.No.7-100/3, opp. Annapurna Rice Mill, Gajwel Village and Mandal, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
8. Marka Manjula, w/o Marka Ramdas (wines) occ. Housewife, r/o Paripally Street, Siddipet Town, Medak District (now Siddipet District)

9. Marka Sandhya, w/o Marka Ramdas (wines) occ. Housewife, r/o Paripally Street, Siddipet Town, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
10. Panjala Saraswathi, w/o late Laxmi Narayana, occ. Housewife, r/o Marka Ramdas (Wines) r/o Paripally Street, Siddipet Town, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
11. Panjala Raju, s/o Raja Narsaiah, occ. Business, r/o H.No.5-47/2, 1st Floor, TVS Gaily, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.
12. Panjala Balu @ Bala Goud, s/o Raja Narsaiah, occ. Business, r/o H.No.5-47/2, 1st Floor, TVS Gaily, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.
13. Archana, w/o Shravan Kumar, occ. Housewife, c/o H.No.5-47/2, 1st Floor, TVS Gaily, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.
14. Panjala Yadamma, w/o Raja Narsaiah, occ. Housewife, c/o H.No.5-47/2, 1st Floor, TVS Gaily, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.
(Respondents/Defendants 11 to 14 are the LR's of Panjala Rajanarsaiah, 1st defendant/ 1st respondent DIED)
15. Panjala Anjaneyulu, s/o late Ramulu, occ. Business, r/o 1st floor, Old Sub Registrar Office, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.
16. Panjala Vinod, s/o late Ramulu, occ. Business, r/o 1st floor, Old Sub Registrar Office, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.
17. Vijaya, D/o Ramulu, occ. Housewife, c/o 1st floor, Old Sub Registrar Office, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.
18. Panjala Aruna @ Aruna Bai, w/o late Ramulu, occ. Housewife, r/o 1st floor, Old Sub Registrar Office, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.
(Respondents/Defendants 15 to 18 are the LR's of Panjala Ramulu, 3rd defendant/ 1st respondent DIED)

Respondents(defendants)/Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate Sri V Satyam Reddy presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to allow the C.R.P. and consequently set aside the Order dt.1.12.2018 in I.A.No.504 of 2018 in O.S.No.51 of 2012 on the file of the court of the Senior Civil Judge at Siddipet, and consequently allow the I.A.No.504 of 2018;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri V Satyam Reddy Advocate for the Petitioners, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted;

You viz:

1. Panjala Ganesh, s/o late Balaiiah, occ. Business, r/o H.No.20-2-12, Rajiv Park Road, Gajwel Village and Mandal, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
2. Panjala Raju, s/o Muthaiah, occ. Business, r/o 1st Floor, Upstairs of Sub Registration Office, Gajwel Village and Mandal, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
3. Panjala Raja Mallaiah, s/o Narayana, occ. Business, r/o H.No.7-100/3, opp. Annapurna Rice Mill, Gajwel Village and Mandal, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
4. Panjala Shanker, s/o Narayana, occ. Business, r/o H.No.7-100/3, opp. Annapurna Rice Mill, Gajwel Village and Mandal, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
5. Panjala Ravi, s/o Narayana, occ. Business, r/o H.No.7-100/3, opp. Annapurna Rice Mill, Gajwel Village and Mandal, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
6. Marka Manjula, w/o Marka Ramdas (wines) occ. Housewife, r/o Paripally Street, Siddipet Town, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
7. Marka Sandhya, w/o Marka Ramdas (wines) occ. Housewife, r/o Paripally Street, Siddipet Town, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
8. Panjala Saraswathi, w/o late Laxmi Narayana, occ. Housewife, r/o Marka Ramdas (Wines) r/o Paripally Street, Siddipet Town, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
9. Panjala Raju, s/o Raja Narsaiah, occ. Business, r/o H.No.5-47/2, 1st Floor, TVS Gaily, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.

10. Panjala Balu @ Bala Goud, s/o Raja Narsaiah, occ. Business, r/o H.No.5-47/2, 1st Floor, TVS Gaily, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.
11. Archana, w/o Shravan Kumar, occ. Housewife, c/o H.No.5-47/2, 1st Floor, TVS Gaily, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.
12. Panjala Yadamma, w/o Raja Narsaiah, occ. Housewife, c/o H.No.5-47/2, 1st Floor, TVS Gaily, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.
13. Panjala Anjaneyulu, s/o late Ramulu, occ. Business, r/o 1st floor, Old Sub Registrar Office, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.
14. Panjala Vinod, s/o late Ramulu, occ. Business, r/o 1st floor, Old Sub Registrar Office, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.
15. Vijaya, D/o Ramulu, occ. Housewife, c/o 1st floor, Old Sub Registrar Office, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.
16. Panjala Aruna @ Aruna Bai, w/o late Ramulu, occ. Housewife, r/o 1st floor, Old Sub Registrar Office, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.

are directed to show cause on or before 27.08.2021 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following:

ORDER

Notice to respondents.

Personal service to respondents as well as their counsel before the Court below.

List on 27.08.2021.

SD/-M MANJULA
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//



SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Panjala Ganesh, s/o late Balaiah, occ. Business, r/o H.No.20-2-12, Rajiv Park Road, Gajwel Village and Mandal, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
2. Panjala Raju, s/o Muthaiah, occ. Business, r/o 1st Floor, Upstairs of Sub Registration Office, Gajwel Village and Mandal, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
3. Panjala Raja Mallaiah, s/o Narayana, occ. Business, r/o H.No.7-100/3, opp. Annapurna Rice Mill, Gajwel Village and Mandal, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
4. Panjala Shanker, s/o Narayana, occ. Business, r/o H.No.7-100/3, opp. Annapurna Rice Mill, Gajwel Village and Mandal, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
5. Panjala Ravi, s/o Narayana, occ. Business, r/o H.No.7-100/3, opp. Annapurna Rice Mill, Gajwel Village and Mandal, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
6. Marka Manjula, w/o Marka Ramdas (wines) occ. Housewife, r/o Paripally Street, Siddipet Town, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
7. Marka Sandhya, w/o Marka Ramdas (wines) occ. Housewife, r/o Paripally Street, Siddipet Town, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
8. Panjala Saraswathi, w/o late Laxmi Narayana, occ. Housewife, r/o Marka Ramdas (Wines) r/o Paripally Street, Siddipet Town, Medak District (now Siddipet District)
9. Panjala Raju, s/o Raja Narsaiah, occ. Business, r/o H.No.5-47/2, 1st Floor, TVS Gaily, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.
10. Panjala Balu @ Bala Goud, s/o Raja Narsaiah, occ. Business, r/o H.No.5-47/2, 1st Floor, TVS Gaily, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.
11. Archana, w/o Shravan Kumar, occ. Housewife, c/o H.No.5-47/2, 1st Floor, TVS Gaily, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.
12. Panjala Yadamma, w/o Raja Narsaiah, occ. Housewife, c/o H.No.5-47/2, 1st Floor, TVS Gaily, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.
13. Panjala Anjaneyulu, s/o late Ramulu, occ. Business, r/o 1st floor, Old Sub Registrar Office, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.

14. Panjala Vinod, s/o late Ramulu, occ. Business, r/o 1st floor, Old Sub Registrar Office, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.
15. Vijaya, D/o Ramulu, occ. Housewife, c/o 1st floor, Old Sub Registrar Office, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District.
16. Panjala Aruna @ Aruna Bai, w/o late Ramulu, occ. Housewife, r/o 1st floor, Old Sub Registrar Office, Gajwel Town, Siddipet District. (1 to 16 by RPAD-along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
17. One CC to Sri V Satyam Reddy Advocate [OPUC]
18. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

BVRJ

DATED:13/08/2021

LIST ON 27.08.2021

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.1271 of 2019

